
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
6  1  1   Oakland 295  283  285       863  +11 

T2  4  2   Butler 294  290  281       865  +13 
8  2  T3   Dayton 298  284  289       871  +19 
9  3  T3   Bowling Green State 299  284  288       871  +19 
7  T5  5   Northern Kentucky 296  289  290       875  +23 

T2  T5  6   Robert Morris - PA 294  291  291       876  +24 
1  8  7   Purdue Fort Wayne 292  298  292       882  +30 

12  11  8   Youngstown State 302  298  285       885  +33 
10  T9  T9   IUPUI 300  298  288       886  +34 
T2  7  T9   Green Bay 294  294  298       886  +34 
T2  T9  11   Loyola U.- Chicago 294  304  292       890  +38 
11  12  12   Cleveland State 301  302  291       894  +42 
13  T13  13   St. Francis-Pennsyl. 312  300  303       915  +63 
14  T13  14   Eastern Illinois 318  294  305       917  +65 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oakland 295 283 285 863

T5 Colin Sikkenga (1) 74 69 72 215

T5 Yaro Ilyenko (2) 75 70 70 215

T10 Anthony Comito (3) 71 71 74 216

T14 Ellis Kinnaird (4) 75 73 69 217

T60 Luke Kelly (5) 75 78 78 231

2 Butler 294 290 281 865

T5 Damon Dickey (1) 73 72 70 215

T22 Connor McNeely (2) 72 71 76 219

T22 Will Horne (4) 78 76 65 219

T26 Raymond Sullivan (5) 74 75 71 220

T34 Henry Quinn (3) 75 72 75 222

T3 Dayton 298 284 289 871

1 Henry May (1) 73 66 71 210

T10 Jacob Garland (3) 73 73 70 216

T26 Ben Cors (4) 74 71 75 220

T42 Blake Solomon (2) 78 74 73 225

T72 Colin O'Rourke (5) 79 80 76 235

T3 Bowling Green State 299 284 288 871

T10 Tom Bell (2) 73 70 73 216

T14 Ethan Irvine (3) 76 71 70 217

T14 Brandon Rattray (5) 75 70 72 217

T34 Connor Gdovin (1) 75 73 74 222

T49 Brady Pevarnik (4) 78 76 73 227

5 Northern Kentucky 296 289 290 875

T2 Miles Parroco (2) 71 70 72 213

T20 Luke Muller (3) 71 76 71 218

T34 Evan Stewart (4) 76 71 75 222

T42 Alex Doss (1) 78 75 72 225

T49 Ryan Mitts (5) 78 73 76 227

6 Robert Morris - PA 294 291 291 876

T14 Josh Nagy (1) 76 72 69 217

T14 Chase Miller (3) 72 71 74 217

T26 Logan Hess (4) 72 74 74 220

T34 Alex Seelig (2) 74 74 74 222

T60 Peyton Iverson (5) 78 77 76 231

7 Purdue Fort Wayne 292 298 292 882

T20 Hunter Mefford (5) 71 74 73 218

T26 Jadden Ousley (3) 71 77 72 220

T34 Burke Pitz (2) 79 75 68 222

T44 Kasey Lilly (1) 74 73 79 226

T60 Nick Holder (4) 76 76 79 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Youngstown State 302 298 285 885

T5 Bryan Kordupel (1) 72 75 68 215

T32 Cade Kreps (3) 76 74 71 221

T49 Cole Christman (2) 78 74 75 227

T58 Ryan Sam (4) 78 80 71 229

T66 Brian Terlesky (5) 76 75 81 232

T9 IUPUI 300 298 288 886

4 Sam McWilliams (2) 71 75 68 214

T5 Taylor Gardner (1) 74 72 69 215

T52 Josh Yoder (4) 80 76 72 228

T60 Harry Ward (5) 76 76 79 231

70 Kevin Tillery (3) 79 75 79 233

T9 Green Bay 294 294 298 886

T2 Joe Forsting (1) 70 71 72 213

T26 Austin Schnell (2) 72 74 74 220

T32 Zak Kulka (3) 76 71 74 221

T66 Max Reis (5) 76 78 78 232

76 Trent Meyer (4) 77 87 78 242

11 Loyola U.- Chicago 294 304 292 890

T10 Timmy Crawford (1) 72 73 71 216

41 Charlie Kulwin (5) 75 75 74 224

T44 Sebastian Kasun (2) 77 74 75 226

T44 Zach Walsh (3) 72 82 72 226

71 Tyler Anderson (4) 75 82 77 234

12 Cleveland State 301 302 291 894

T22 Brody Simms (3) 73 74 72 219

T44 Andrew Kaye (2) 73 76 77 226

T44 David Laib (4) 78 78 70 226

T52 Jack Hanus (1) 77 78 73 228

T52 Alex Anderson (5) 78 74 76 228

13 St. Francis-Pennsyl. 312 300 303 915

T26 Nathan Godbout (1) 73 73 74 220

T52 Avery Papalia (2) 77 74 77 228

T66 Luke Minsky (5) 81 74 77 232

T72 Thomas Webb (3) 81 79 75 235

78 Kyle McClintock (4) 84 82 84 250

14 Eastern Illinois 318 294 305 917

T39 Preston Smith (5) 80 70 73 223

T52 Pierce Allord (1) 79 73 76 228

T52 Keegan Gowin (4) 80 73 75 228

74 Ben Lanman (2) 79 78 83 240

77 Grant Mascal (3) 80 83 81 244

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T14 Darin Hudak (Bowling Green State) 71 73 73 217

T22 Grant Tucker (Oakland) 73 72 74 219

T39 Gunnar McCollins (Cleveland State) 78 73 72 223

T58 Mason Frazier (Cleveland State) 79 74 75 229

T60 Dylan Stevens (Dayton) 76 83 72 231

T60 Reece Compton (Purdue Fort Wayne) 78 73 80 231

T66 Jonny Filler (Cleveland State) 73 83 76 232

75 Ryan Schuelke (Green Bay) 83 79 79 241
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Henry May  Dayton  73   66  71       210  -3   
T2 T2   Joe Forsting  Green Bay  70   71  72       213  E   
T2 T2   Miles Parroco  Northern Kentucky  71   70  72       213  E   
T17 4   Sam McWilliams  IUPUI  71   75  68       214  +1   
T17 T5   Taylor Gardner  IUPUI  74   72  69       215  +2   
T10 T5   Damon Dickey  Butler  73   72  70       215  +2   
T10 T5   Yaro Ilyenko  Oakland  75   70  70       215  +2   
T23 T5   Bryan Kordupel  Youngstown State  72   75  68       215  +2   
T5 T5   Colin Sikkenga  Oakland  74   69  72       215  +2   
T17 T10   Jacob Garland  Dayton  73   73  70       216  +3   
T10 T10   Timmy Crawford  Loyola U.- Chicago  72   73  71       216  +3   
4 T10   Anthony Comito  Oakland  71   71  74       216  +3   

T5 T10   Tom Bell  Bowling Green State  73   70  73       216  +3   
T31 T14   Josh Nagy  Robert Morris - PA  76   72  69       217  +4   
9 T14   Darin Hudak *  Bowling Green State  71   73  73       217  +4   

T5 T14   Chase Miller  Robert Morris - PA  72   71  74       217  +4   
T31 T14   Ellis Kinnaird  Oakland  75   73  69       217  +4   
T23 T14   Ethan Irvine  Bowling Green State  76   71  70       217  +4   
T10 T14   Brandon Rattray  Bowling Green State  75   70  72       217  +4   
T10 T20   Hunter Mefford  Purdue Fort Wayne  71   74  73       218  +5   
T23 T20   Luke Muller  Northern Kentucky  71   76  71       218  +5   
T57 T22   Will Horne  Butler  78   76  65       219  +6   
T10 T22   Grant Tucker *  Oakland  73   72  74       219  +6   
T5 T22   Connor McNeely  Butler  72   71  76       219  +6   
T23 T22   Brody Simms  Cleveland State  73   74  72       219  +6   
T31 T26   Jadden Ousley  Purdue Fort Wayne  71   77  72       220  +7   
T17 T26   Austin Schnell  Green Bay  72   74  74       220  +7   
T36 T26   Raymond Sullivan  Butler  74   75  71       220  +7   
T17 T26   Nathan Godbout  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  73   73  74       220  +7   
T17 T26   Logan Hess  Robert Morris - PA  72   74  74       220  +7   
T10 T26   Ben Cors  Dayton  74   71  75       220  +7   
T23 T32   Zak Kulka  Green Bay  76   71  74       221  +8   
T38 T32   Cade Kreps  Youngstown State  76   74  71       221  +8   
T57 T34   Burke Pitz  Purdue Fort Wayne  79   75  68       222  +9   
T31 T34   Alex Seelig  Robert Morris - PA  74   74  74       222  +9   
T23 T34   Evan Stewart  Northern Kentucky  76   71  75       222  +9   
T23 T34   Henry Quinn  Butler  75   72  75       222  +9   
T31 T34   Connor Gdovin  Bowling Green State  75   73  74       222  +9   
T41 T39   Gunnar McCollins *  Cleveland State  78   73  72       223  +10   
T38 T39   Preston Smith  Eastern Illinois  80   70  73       223  +10   
T38 41   Charlie Kulwin  Loyola U.- Chicago  75   75  74       224  +11   
T53 T42   Alex Doss  Northern Kentucky  78   75  72       225  +12   
T47 T42   Blake Solomon  Dayton  78   74  73       225  +12   
T23 T44   Kasey Lilly  Purdue Fort Wayne  74   73  79       226  +13   

T66 T44   David Laib  Cleveland State  78   78  70       226  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T44   Zach Walsh  Loyola U.- Chicago  72   82  72       226  +13   
T41 T44   Sebastian Kasun  Loyola U.- Chicago  77   74  75       226  +13   
T36 T44   Andrew Kaye  Cleveland State  73   76  77       226  +13   
T41 T49   Ryan Mitts  Northern Kentucky  78   73  76       227  +14   
T47 T49   Cole Christman  Youngstown State  78   74  75       227  +14   
T57 T49   Brady Pevarnik  Bowling Green State  78   76  73       227  +14   
T66 T52   Josh Yoder  IUPUI  80   76  72       228  +15   
T53 T52   Keegan Gowin  Eastern Illinois  80   73  75       228  +15   
T47 T52   Pierce Allord  Eastern Illinois  79   73  76       228  +15   
T41 T52   Avery Papalia  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  77   74  77       228  +15   
T63 T52   Jack Hanus  Cleveland State  77   78  73       228  +15   
T47 T52   Alex Anderson  Cleveland State  78   74  76       228  +15   
T53 T58   Mason Frazier *  Cleveland State  79   74  75       229  +16   
71 T58   Ryan Sam  Youngstown State  78   80  71       229  +16   

T47 T60   Nick Holder  Purdue Fort Wayne  76   76  79       231  +18   
T47 T60   Harry Ward  IUPUI  76   76  79       231  +18   
T41 T60   Reece Compton *  Purdue Fort Wayne  78   73  80       231  +18   
T63 T60   Peyton Iverson  Robert Morris - PA  78   77  76       231  +18   
T72 T60   Dylan Stevens *  Dayton  76   83  72       231  +18   
T53 T60   Luke Kelly  Oakland  75   78  78       231  +18   
T57 T66   Max Reis  Green Bay  76   78  78       232  +19   
T66 T66   Jonny Filler *  Cleveland State  73   83  76       232  +19   
T63 T66   Luke Minsky  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  81   74  77       232  +19   
T41 T66   Brian Terlesky  Youngstown State  76   75  81       232  +19   
T57 70   Kevin Tillery  IUPUI  79   75  79       233  +20   
T69 71   Tyler Anderson  Loyola U.- Chicago  75   82  77       234  +21   
74 T72   Thomas Webb  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  81   79  75       235  +22   

T72 T72   Colin O'Rourke  Dayton  79   80  76       235  +22   
T69 74   Ben Lanman  Eastern Illinois  79   78  83       240  +27   
75 75   Ryan Schuelke *  Green Bay  83   79  79       241  +28   
77 76   Trent Meyer  Green Bay  77   87  78       242  +29   
76 77   Grant Mascal  Eastern Illinois  80   83  81       244  +31   
78 78   Kyle McClintock  St. Francis-Pennsyl.  84   82  84       250  +37   
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